SPUR GEAR-16 PITCH — 3/16" Face Width ■ 20o Pressure Angle
Pin Hub — 1/4" Bore
For gears with a number of teeth not shown within the range listed
above, substitute the required number of teeth for the digits at the
end of the Part Number.
Pricing can be determined by using our online E-Commerce price
list for the next higher published part number in the listing.
Gear Data Stainless
Steel
Part No.
Aluminum
Part No.
No.
Teeth P.D. O.D.
11 0.6875 0.813 16T11S 16T11A
12 0.7500 0.875 16T12S 16T12A
13 0.8125 0.938 16T13S 16T13A
14 0.8750 1.000 16T14S 16T14A
15 0.9375 1.063 16T15S 16T15A
16 1.0000 1.125 16T16S 16T16A
17 1.0625 1.188 16T17S 16T17A
18 1.1250 1.250 16T18S 16T18A
19 1.1875 1.313 16T19S 16T19A
20 1.2500 1.375 16T20S 16T20A
21 1.3125 1.438 16T21S 16T21A
22 1.3750 1.500 16T22S 16T22A
23 1.4375 1.563 16T23S 16T23A
24 1.5000 1.625 16T24S 16T24A
27 1.6875 1.813 16T27S 16T27A
30 1.8750 2.000 16T30S 16T30A
32 2.0000 2.125 16T32S 16T32A
34 2.1250 2.250 16T34S 16T34A
38 2.3750 2.500 16T38S 16T38A
40 2.5000 2.625 16T40S 16T40A
44 2.7500 2.875 16T44S 16T44A
46 2.8750 3.000 16T46S 16T46A
48 3.0000 3.125 16T48S 16T48A
52 3.2500 3.375 16T52S 16T52A
54 3.3750 3.500 16T54S 16T54A
56 3.5000 3.625 16T56S 16T56A
58 3.6250 3.750 16T58S 16T58A
60 3.7500 3.875 16T60S 16T60A
62 3.8750 4.000 16T62S 16T62A
64 4.0000 4.125 16T64S 16T64A
65 4.0625 4.188 16T65S 16T65A
SPUR GEAR-20 PITCH — 3/8" Face Width ■ 20o Pressure Angle
Pin Hub — 3/8" Bore
For gears with a number of
teeth not shown within the

Pin Hub — 1/4" Bore
For gears with a number of teeth not shown within the range
listed above, substitute the required number of teeth for the
digits at the end of the Part Number.
Pricing can be determined by using our online E-Commerce price
list for the next higher published part number in the listing.
Other Size Bores Available, Consult Factory
* Hob cuts into Hub
Gear Data Stainless
Steel
Part No.
Aluminum
Part No.
No.
Teeth P.D. O.D.
*12 0.5000 0.583 24T12S 24T12A
*13 0.5417 0.625 24T13S 24T13A
*14 0.5833 0.667 24T14S 24T14A
*15 0.6250 0.708 24T15S 24T15A
16 0.6667 0.750 24T16S 24T16A
17 0.7083 0.792 24T17S 24T17A
18 0.7500 0.833 24T18S 24T18A
19 0.7917 0.875 24T19S 24T19A
20 0.8333 0.917 24T20S 24T20A
21 0.8750 0.958 24T21S 24T21A
22 0.9167 1.000 24T22S 24T22A
23 0.9583 1.042 24T23S 24T23A
24 1.0000 1.083 24T24S 24T24A
25 1.0417 1.125 24T25S 24T25A
30 1.2500 1.333 24T30S 24T30A
33 1.3750 1.458 24T33S 24T33A
36 1.5000 1.583 24T36S 24T36A
39 1.6250 1.708 24T39S 24T39A
42 1.7500 1.833 24T42S 24T42A
45 1.8750 1.958 24T45S 24T45A
48 2.0000 2.083 24T48S 24T48A
51 2.1250 2.208 24T51S 24T51A
54 2.2500 2.333 24T54S 24T54A
57 2.3750 2.458 24T57S 24T57A
60 2.5000 2.583 24T60S 24T60A
63 2.6250 2.708 24T63S 24T63A
66 2.7500 2.833 24T66S 24T66A
69 2.8750 2.958 24T69S 24T69A
72 3.0000 3.083 24T72S 24T72A
78 3.2500 3.333 24T78S 24T78A
84 3.5000 3.583 24T84S 24T84A
90 3.7500 3.833 24T90S 24T90A
96 4.0000 4.083 24T96S 24T96A
99 4.1250 4.208 24T99S 24T99A
.12
#6-32
SPUR GEAR-24 PITCH — 3/16" Face Width ■ 20o Pressure Angle
Pin Hub — 3/16", 1/4" Bores

Split Hub - 3/16" Bore
For gears with a number of teeth not shown within the range
listed above, substitute the required number of teeth for the
digits at the end of the Part Number.
Pricing can be determined by using our online E-Commerce price
list for the next higher published part number in the listing.
Other Bore Sizes Available. Consult Factory.
For Gear Hubs See Pages 12-67 & 12-68
Gear Data Stainless
Steel
Part No.
Aluminum
Part No.
No.
Teeth P.D. O.D.
14 0.4375 0.500 32HT14S 32HT14A
15 0.4688 0.531 32HT15S 32HT15A
16 0.5000 0.563 32HT16S 32HT16A
17 0.5313 0.594 32HT17S 32HT17A
18 0.5625 0.625 32HT18S 32HT18A
19 0.5938 0.656 32HT19S 32HT19A
20 0.6250 0.688 32HT20S 32HT20A
21 0.6563 0.719 32HT21S 32HT21A
22 0.6875 0.750 32HT22S 32HT22A
23 0.7188 0.781 32HT23S 32HT23A
24 0.7500 0.813 32HT24S 32HT24A
25 0.7813 0.844 32HT25S 32HT25A
28 0.8750 0.938 32HT28S 32HT28A
30 0.9375 1.000 32HT30S 32HT30A
32 1.0000 1.063 32HT32S 32HT32A
33 1.0313 1.094 32HT33S 32HT33A
36 1.1250 1.188 32HT36S 32HT36A
39 1.2188 1.281 32HT39S 32HT39A
40 1.2500 1.313 32HT40S 32HT40A
42 1.3125 1.375 32HT42S 32HT42A
45 1.4063 1.469 32HT45S 32HT45A
48 1.5000 1.563 32HT48S 32HT48A
51 1.5938 1.656 32HT51S 32HT51A
54 1.6875 1.750 32HT54S 32HT54A
56 1.7500 1.813 32HT56S 32HT56A
60 1.8750 1.938 32HT60S 32HT60A
63 1.9688 2.031 32HT63S 32HT63A
64 2.0000 2.063 32HT64S 32HT64A
66 2.0625 2.125 32HT66S 32HT66A
69 2.1563 2.219 32HT69S 32HT69A
72 2.2500 2.313 32HT72S 32HT72A
78 2.4375 2.500 32HT78S 32HT78A
80 2.5000 2.563 32HT80S 32HT80A
84 2.6250 2.688 32HT84S 32HT84A
90 2.8125 2.875 32HT90S 32HT90A
96 3.0000 3.063 32HT96S 32HT96A
99 3.0938 3.156 32HT99S 32HT99A
112 3.5000 3.563 32HT112S 32HT112A
125 3.9063 3.969 32HT125S 32HT125A
128 4.0000 4.063 32HT128S 32HT128A
130 4.0625 4.125 32HT130S 32HT130A
132 4.1250 4.188 32HT132S 32HT132A
SPUR GEAR-32 PITCH — 1/8" Face Width ■ 20o Pressure Angle
Pin Hub - 1/4" Bore
For gears with a number of teeth not shown within the range
listed above, substitute the required number of teeth for the
digits at the end of the Part Number.
Pricing can be determined by using our online E-Commerce price
list for the next higher published part number in the listing.
Other Bore Sizes Available. Consult Factory.
*Hob cuts into hub. Hub O.D. never exceeds gear O.D.
Gear Data Stainless
Steel
Part No.
Aluminum
Part No.
No.
Teeth P.D. O.D.
14* 0.4375 0.500 32T14S 32T14A
15* 0.4688 0.531 32T15S 32T15A
16* 0.5000 0.563 32T16S 32T16A
17* 0.5313 0.594 32T17S 32T17A
18* 0.5625 0.625 32T18S 32T18A
19* 0.5938 0.656 32T19S 32T19A
20 0.6250 0.688 32T20S 32T20A
21 0.6563 0.719 32T21S 32T21A
22 0.6875 0.750 32T22S 32T22A
23 0.7188 0.781 32T23S 32T23A
24 0.7500 0.813 32T24S 32T24A
25 0.7813 0.844 32T25S 32T25A
28 0.8750 0.938 32T28S 32T28A
30 0.9375 1.000 32T30S 32T30A
32 1.0000 1.063 32T32S 32T32A
33 1.0313 1.094 32T33S 32T33A
36 1.1250 1.188 32T36S 32T36A
39 1.2188 1.281 32T39S 32T39A
40 1.2500 1.313 32T40S 32T40A
42 1.3125 1.375 32T42S 32T42A
45 1.4063 1.469 32T45S 32T45A
48 1.5000 1.563 32T48S 32T48A
51 1.5938 1.656 32T51S 32T51A
54 1.6875 1.750 32T54S 32T54A
56 1.7500 1.813 32T56S 32T56A
60 1.8750 1.938 32T60S 32T60A
63 1.9688 2.031 32T63S 32T63A
64 2.0000 2.063 32T64S 32T64A
66 2.0625 2.125 32T66S 32T66A
69 2.1563 2.219 32T69S 32T69A
72 2.2500 2.313 32T72S 32T72A
78 2.4375 2.500 32T78S 32T78A
80 2.5000 2.563 32T80S 32T80A
84 2.6250 2.688 32T84S 32T84A
90 2.8125 2.875 32T90S 32T90A
96 3.0000 3.063 32T96S 32T96A
99 3.0938 3.156 32T99S 32T99A
112 3.5000 3.563 32T112S 32T112A
125 3.9063 3.969 32T125S 32T125A
128 4.0000 4.063 32T128S 32T128A
130 4.0625 4.125 32T130S 32T130A
132 4.1250 4.188 32T132S 32T132A
.12
#6-32
SPUR GEAR-32 PITCH — 1/8" Face Width ■ 20o Pressure Angle
Split Hub - 1/4" Bores — Hubless 3/8" Bore

Pin Hub — 1/4" Bore
For gears with a number of teeth not shown within the range
listed above, substitute the required number of teeth for the
digits at the end of the Part Number.
Pricing can be determined by using our online E-Commerce price
list for the next higher published part number in the listing.
Other Bore Sizes Available. Consult Factory.
* Hob cuts into hub.
Gear Data Stainless
Steel
Part No.
Aluminum
Part No.
No.
Teeth P.D. O.D.
25* 0.3125 0.338 80T25S 80T25A
26* 0.3250 0.350 80T26S 80T26A
27* 0.3375 0.363 80T27S 80T27A
28* 0.3500 0.375 80T28S 80T28A
29* 0.3625 0.388 80T29S 80T29A
30* 0.3750 0.400 80T30S 80T30A
32* 0.4000 0.425 80T32S 80T32A
33* 0.4125 0.438 80T33S 80T33A
34* 0.4250 0.450 80T34S 80T34A
35* 0.4375 0.463 80T35S 80T35A
36* 0.4500 0.475 80T36S 80T36A
38* 0.4750 0.500 80T38S 80T38A
39* 0.4875 0.513 80T39S 80T39A
40* 0.5000 0.525 80T40S 80T40A
41* 0.5125 0.538 80T41S 80T41A
42* 0.5250 0.550 80T42S 80T42A
44 0.5500 0.575 80T44S 80T44A
45 0.5625 0.588 80T45S 80T45A
50 0.6250 0.650 80T50S 80T50A
55 0.6875 0.713 80T55S 80T55A
60 0.7500 0.775 80T60S 80T60A
65 0.8125 0.838 80T65S 80T65A
70 0.8750 0.900 80T70S 80T70A
75 0.9375 0.963 80T75S 80T75A
80 1.0000 1.025 80T80S 80T80A
85 1.0625 1.088 80T85S 80T85A
90 1.1250 1.150 80T90S 80T90A
100 1.2500 1.275 80T100S 80T100A
110 1.3750 1.400 80T110S 80T110A
120 1.5000 1.525 80T120S 80T120A
130 1.6250 1.650 80T130S 80T130A
140 1.7500 1.775 80T140S 80T140A
150 1.8750 1.900 80T150S 80T150A
160 2.0000 2.025 80T160S 80T160A
170 2.1250 2.150 80T170S 80T170A
180 2.2500 2.275 80T180S 80T180A
190 2.3750 2.400 80T190S 80T190A
200 2.5000 2.525 80T200S 80T200A
210 2.6250 2.650 80T210S 80T210A
220 2.7500 2.775 80T220S 80T220A
.12
#6-32
SPUR GEAR-96 PITCH — 1/16", 3/32", 1/8" Face Width ■ 20o Pressure Angle
Pin Hub — 1/8" Bore